Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
All Facilities

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 101,622 15.78 15.78
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 59,268 9.20 24.98
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 53,152 8.25 33.23
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 51,525 8.00 41.23
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 46,160 7.17 48.40
6 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 14,494 2.25 50.65
7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 12,497 1.94 52.59
8 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 9,585 1.49 54.08
9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 8,505 1.32 55.40
10 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 7,986 1.24 56.64
11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7,735 1.20 57.84
12 80061 LIPID PANEL 7,396 1.15 58.99
13 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,190 1.12 60.11
14 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 6,911 1.07 61.18
15 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 6,637 1.03 62.21
16 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 6,446 1.00 63.21
17 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 6,264 0.97 64.18
18 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 6,232 0.97 65.15
19 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 5,463 0.85 66.00
20 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 3,744 0.58 66.58
21 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 3,619 0.56 67.14
22 00811 ANESLWR INTST NDSC NOS 3,598 0.56 67.70
23 *D9223 *DEEP SEDATION/GENERAL ANESTH 3,594 0.56 68.26
24 *D7140 *EXTRACTION ERUPTED TOOTH/EXR 3,586 0.56 68.82
25 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 3,176 0.49 69.31
26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 3,060 0.48 69.78
27 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 2,980 0.46 70.25
28 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 2,921 0.45 70.70
29 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 2,904 0.45 71.15
30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 2,819 0.44 71.59
31 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 2,660 0.41 72.00
32 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 2,600 0.40 72.40
33 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 2,571 0.40 72.80
34 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 2,520 0.39 73.20
35 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 2,323 0.36 73.56

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County Boone, NC ASO0095 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %% 50.63
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 252 21.27 71.90
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 157 13.25 85.15
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 151 12.74 97.89
5 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.59 98.48
6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.51 98.99
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.42 99.41
8 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.25 99.66
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 017 99.83
10 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.08 99.92
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.08 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

Buncombe County Asheville, NC AS0065 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE %5 61.10
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 696 17.80 78.90
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 158 4.04 82.94
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 130 3.32 86.27
5 65855 TRABECULOPLASTY LASER SURG 99 253 88.80
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 78 1.99 90.79
7 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 49 1.25 92.05
8 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 37 0.95 92.99
9 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 36 0.92 93.91
10 66180 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/GRAFT 25 0.64 94.55
11 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 23 0.59 95.14
12 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 20 0.51 95.65
13 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 16 0.41 96.06
14 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CMI/< 15 0.38 96.45
15 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 14 0.36 96.80
16 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 10 0.26 97.06
17 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 10 0.26 97.31
18 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 8 0.20 97.52
19 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 6 0.15 97.67
20 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 6 0.15 97.83
21 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 6 0.15 97.98
22 67036 REMOVAL OF INNER EYE FLUID 6 0.15 98.13
23 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 6 0.15 98.29
24 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 6 0.15 98.44
25 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 5 0.13 98.57
26 68326 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 5 0.13 98.70
27 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 4 0.10 98.80
28 66179 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/O GRAFT 4 0.10 98.90
29 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 4 0.10 99.00
30 67010 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 4 0.10 99.10
31 65436 CURETTE/TREAT CORNEA 3 0.08 99.18
32 68815 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 3 0.08 99.26
33 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 2 0.05 99.31
34 67412 EXPLORE/TREAT EYE SOCKET 2 0.05 99.36
35 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 2 0.05 99.41

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center, PA

Pitt County Greenville, NC AS0086 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL Eg 29.80
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 805 21.34 51.14
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 631 16.73 67.87
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 386 10.23 78.10
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 338 8.96 87.06
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 177 4.69 91.76
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 140 3.71 95.47
8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 64 1.70 97.16
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 25 0.66 97.83
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.53 98.36
11 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 14 0.37 98.73
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.34 99.07
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 11 0.29 99.36
14 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 6 0.16 99.52
15 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.08 99.60
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.08 99.68
17 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.08 99.76
18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.81
19 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 2 0.05 99.87
20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.89
21 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.92
22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.95
23 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.97
24 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0110 License Number
Atrium Health Endoscopy Center Ballantyne shares Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology
License Number

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,957 34.13 34.13
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,091 24.13 58.26
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,571 18.13 76.39
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,269 14.65 91.03
5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 223 2.57 93.61
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 177 2.04 95.65
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 93 1.07 96.72
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 87 1.00 97.73
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 43 0.50 98.22
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 26 0.30 98.52
11 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 23 0.27 98.79
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 17 0.20 98.98
13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 17 0.20 99.18
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 11 0.13 99.31
15 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 8 0.09 99.40
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.07 99.47
17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.07 99.54
18 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 6 0.07 99.61
19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.06 99.67
20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.05 99.71
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.05 99.76
22 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 4 0.05 99.80
23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.03 99.84
24 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.02 99.86
25 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.88
26 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 1 0.01 99.90
27 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 1 0.01 99.91
28 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.92
29 43280 LAPAROSCOPY FUNDOPLASTY 1 0.01 99.93
30 43285 RMVL ESOPHGL SPHNCTR DEV 1 0.01 99.94
31 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.95
32 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.97
33 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.98
34 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.99
35 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Endoscopy Center Kenilworth

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0080 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5% 31.38
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,072 24.52 55.90
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 862 19.72 75.62
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 536 12.26 87.88
5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 149 3.41 91.29
6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 76 1.74 93.02
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 72 1.65 94.67
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 58 1.33 96.00
9 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 48 1.10 97.10
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 26 0.59 97.69
11 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 22 0.50 98.19
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 11 0.25 98.44
13 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 9 021 98.65
14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 021 98.86
15 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 8 0.18 99.04
16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 7 0.16 99.20
17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 5 0.11 99.31
18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.09 99.41
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.09 99.50
20 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.09 99.59
21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 007 99.66
22 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 007 99.73
23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.77
24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.82
25 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 2 0.05 99.86
26 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.89
27 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.91
28 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.93
29 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.95
30 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98
31 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Surgery Center Indian Trail

Union County Indian Trail, NC AS0132 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,144 64.50 64.50
2 65820 RELIEVE INNER EYE PRESSURE 118 3.55 68.05
3 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 102 3.07 71.12
4 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 73 2.20 73.32
5 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 60 1.81 75.12
6 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 53 1.59 76.71
7 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 50 1.50 78.22
8 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 44 1.32 79.54
9 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 37 1.11 80.66
10 67950 REVISION OF EYELID 31 0.93 81.59
11 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 26 0.78 82.37
12 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 26 0.78 83.15
13 67903 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 26 0.78 83.94
14 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 24 0.72 84.66
15 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 23 0.69 85.35
16 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 21 0.63 85.98
17 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 18 0.54 86.52
18 28299 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 17 0.51 87.03
19 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.45 87.48
20 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 15 0.45 87.94
21 28292 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 14 042 88.36
22 67921 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 14 042 88.78
23 67924 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 14 042 89.20
24 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 13 0.39 89.59
25 31288 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 13 0.39 89.98
26 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 10 0.30 90.28
27 28289 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/O IMPLT 10 0.30 90.58
28 31287 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 9 0.27 90.85
29 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 9 0.27 91.13
30 30930 THER FX NASAL INF TURBINATE 7 0.21 91.34
31 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 7 0.21 91.55
32 66180 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/GRAFT 7 0.21 91.76
33 66183 INSERT ANT DRAINAGE DEVICE 7 0.21 91.97
34 15821 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 6 0.18 92.15
35 28060 PARTIAL REMOVAL FOOT FASCIA 6 0.18 92.33

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Atrium Health Surgery Center Shelby

Cleveland County Shelby, NC AS0062 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 456 16.11 16.11
2 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 385 13.60 29.72
3 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 256 9.05 38.76
4 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 209 7.39 46.15
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 203 7.17 53.32
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 141 4.98 58.30
7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 118 4.17 62.47
8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 104 3.67 66.15
9 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 102 3.60 69.75
10 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 89 3.14 72.90
11 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 70 2.47 75.37
12 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 57 2.01 77.39
13 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 43 1.52 78.90
14 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 37 131 80.21
15 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 34 1.20 81.41
16 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 30 1.06 82.47
17 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 29 1.02 83.50
18 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 27 0.95 84.45
19 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 26 0.92 85.37
20 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 24 0.85 86.22
21 *D7140 *EXTRACTION ERUPTED TOOTH/EXR 20 0.71 86.93
22 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 17 0.60 87.53
23 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 15 0.58 88.06
24 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 13 0.46 88.52
25 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 13 0.46 88.98
26 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 13 0.46 89.43
27 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 0.46 89.89
28 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 12 0.42 90.32
29 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 11 0.39 90.71
30 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 11 0.39 91.10
31 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 10 0.35 91.45
32 *D3220 *THERAPEUTIC PULPOTOMY 9 0.32 91.77
33 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 7 0.25 92.01
34 *D2930 *PREFAB STNLSS STEEL CRWN PRI 7 0.25 92.26
35 11401 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 6 0.21 92.47

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County High Point, NC AS0076 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE Eg 39.16
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 458 21.13 60.29
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 347 16.01 76.29
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 252 11.62 87.92
5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 190 8.76 96.68
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 40 1.85 98.52
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.55 99.08
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.37 99.45
9 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.37 99.82
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.09 99.91
11 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 2 0.09 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Blue Ridge Surgery Center

Wake County Raleigh, NC AS0029 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,790 24.32 24.32
2 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 507 6.89 31.20
3 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 372 5.05 36.26
4 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 220 2.99 39.25
5 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 215 292 42.17
6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 187 2.54 44.71
7 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 166 2.26 46.96
8 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 145 1.97 48.93
9 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 119 1.62 50.55
10 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 107 1.45 52.00
11 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 103 1.40 53.40
12 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 102 1.39 54.79
13 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 83 1.13 55.92
14 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 80 1.09 57.00
15 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 69 0.94 57.94
16 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 68 0.92 58.86
17 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 67 0.91 59.77
18 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 63 0.86 60.63
19 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 62 0.84 61.47
20 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 58 0.79 62.26
21 58559 HYSTEROSCOPY LYSIS 57 0.77 63.03
22 58560 HYSTEROSCOPY RESECT SEPTUM 50 0.68 63.71
23 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 47 0.64 64.35
24 0191T INSERT ANT SEGMENT DRAIN INT 46 0.62 64.98
25 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY 45 0.61 65.59
26 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 43 0.58 66.17
27 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 42 0.57 66.74
28 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 38 0.52 67.26
29 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 37 0.50 67.76
30 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 36 0.49 68.25
31 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 36 0.49 68.74
32 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 32 043 69.18
33 30930 THER FX NASAL INF TURBINATE 32 043 69.61
34 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 32 043 70.04
35 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 31 042 70.47

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Boice-Willis Clinic Endoscopy Center

Nash County Rocky Mount, NC AS0105 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %% 35.59
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,017 16.39 51.98
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 617 9.95 61.93
4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 520 8.38 70.31
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 485 7.82 78.13
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 468 7.54 85.67
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 287 4.63 90.30
8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 237 3.82 94.12
9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 208 3.35 97.47
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 74 1.19 98.66
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.45 99.11
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 21 0.34 99.45
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 9 0.15 99.60
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.10 99.69
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 0.10 99.79
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.06 99.85
17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.89
18 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.92
19 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 2 0.03 99.95
20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.97
21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.98
22 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Brunswick Surgery Center, LLC

Brunswick County Leland, NC AS0170 License Number
.1 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY -H 10.70
2 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 8.02 18.72
3 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 11 5.88 24.60
4 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 11 5.88 30.48
5 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 11 5.88 36.36
6 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 9 481 41.18
7 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 7 3.74 44.92
8 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 3.74 48.66
9 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 6 3.21 51.87
10 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 6 3.21 55.08
11 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 5 2.67 57.75
12 23615 TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE 4 214 59.89
13 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 4 214 62.03
14 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 214 64.17
15 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 4 214 66.31
16 0275T PERQ LAMOT/LAM LUMBAR 3 1.60 67.91
17 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 3 1.60 69.52
18 28415 TREAT HEEL FRACTURE 3 1.60 71.12
19 64555 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 3 1.60 72.73
20 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 2 1.07 73.80
21 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 2 1.07 74.87
22 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 2 1.07 75.94
23 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 2 1.07 77.01
24 27446 REVISION OF KNEE JOINT 2 1.07 78.07
25 27524 TREAT KNEECAP FRACTURE 2 1.07 79.14
26 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 2 1.07 80.21
27 10120 REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 053 80.75
28 10121 REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 053 81.28
29 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1 053 81.82
30 22513 PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION 1 053 82.35
31 22514 PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION 1 053 82.89
32 22856 CERV ARTIFIC DISKECTOMY 1 053 83.42
33 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 1 053 83.96
34 23472 RECONSTRUCT SHOULDER JOINT 1 053 84.49
35 23655 TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION 1 053 85.03

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County New Bern, NC AS0078 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL !g 36.37
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 700 14.74 51.12
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 572 12.05 63.16
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 471 9.92 73.08
5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 315 6.63 79.72
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 239 5.03 84.75
7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 153 3.22 87.97
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 132 2.78 90.75
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 129 2.72 93.47
10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 117 2.46 95.94
11 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 90 1.90 97.83
12 46930 DESTROY INTERNAL HEMORRHOIDS 76 1.60 99.43
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.19 99.62
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.08 99.71
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.08 99.79
16 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.85
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.89
18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.92
19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.94
20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.96
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.98
22 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Capital City Surgery Center

Wake County Raleigh, NC AS0137 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,522 25.73 25.73
2 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 518 5.28 31.01
3 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 445 454 35.55
4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 305 3.11 38.66
5 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 273 2.78 41.45
6 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 227 2.32 43.76
7 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 185 1.89 45.65
8 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 173 1.76 47.41
9 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 162 1.65 49.07
10 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 158 1.61 50.68
11 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 141 1.44 52.12
12 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 135 1.38 53.49
13 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 107 1.09 54.59
14 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 104 1.06 55.65
15 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 102 1.04 56.69
16 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 101 1.08 57.72
17 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 99 1.01 58.73
18 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2 97 0.99 59.72
19 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 96 0.98 60.70
20 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 94 0.96 61.65
21 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 88 0.90 62.55
22 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 85 0.87 63.42
23 15734 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT TRUNK 81 0.83 64.25
24 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 77 0.79 65.03
25 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 75 0.77 65.80
26 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 74 0.75 66.55
27 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 72 0.73 67.29
28 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 70 0.71 68.00
29 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 69 0.70 68.70
30 20924 REMOVAL OF TENDON FOR GRAFT 68 0.69 69.40
31 27446 REVISION OF KNEE JOINT 53 0.54 69.94
32 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 52 0.53 70.47
33 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 49 0.50 70.97
34 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 46 0.47 71.44
35 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 45 0.46 71.90

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
CaroMont Endoscopy Center

Gaston County Belmont, NC AS0135 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 55 30.47
2 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 599 17.91 48.39
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 571 17.08 65.46
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 317 9.48 74.94
5 *J7030 *NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION INFUS 296 8.85 83.79
6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 151 4.52 88.31
7 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 133 3.98 92.28
8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 111 3.32 95.60
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 89 2.66 98.27
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.42 98.68
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.36 99.04
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.30 99.34
13 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.09 99.43
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.09 99.52
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.09 99.61
16 *J2704 *INJ, PROPOFOL, 10 MG 3 0.09 99.70
17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.06 99.76
18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.79
19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.82
20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.03 99.85
21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.88
22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.91
23 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.03 99.94
24 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 99.97
25 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

Gaston County Gastonia, NC AS0037 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,131 66.66 66.66
2 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 127 3.97 70.63
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 111 3.47 74.10
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 85 2.66 76.76
5 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 46 1.44 78.20
6 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 40 1.25 79.45
7 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 39 1.22 80.67
8 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 38 1.19 81.86
9 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 31 0.97 82.83
10 66183 INSERT ANT DRAINAGE DEVICE 21 0.66 83.48
11 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 20 0.63 84.11
12 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 19 0.59 84.70
13 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 19 0.59 85.30
14 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 19 0.59 85.89
15 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 18 0.56 86.46
16 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 16 0.50 86.96
17 69205 CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL 12 0.38 87.33
18 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 11 0.34 87.68
19 25825 FUSE HAND BONES WITH GRAFT 10 0.31 87.99
20 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 10 0.31 88.30
21 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 10 0.31 88.61
22 21320 CLOSED TX NOSE FX W/ STABLJ 9 0.28 88.90
23 31571 LARYNGOSCOP W/VC INJ + SCOPE 9 0.28 89.18
24 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 8 0.25 89.43
25 31541 LARYNSCOP W/TUMR EXC + SCOPE 8 0.25 89.68
26 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 8 0.25 89.93
27 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 7 0.22 90.15
28 26115 EXC HAND LES SC<1.5CM 7 0.22 90.37
29 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 7 0.22 90.58
30 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 7 0.22 90.80
31 24358 REPAIR ELBOW W/DEB OPEN 6 0.19 90.99
32 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 6 0.19 91.18
33 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 6 0.19 91.37
34 30420 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 6 0.19 91.55
35 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 6 0.19 91.74

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Mecklenburg County
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Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

AS0058 License Number

CPT
Code

63047
63030
64635
22551
64721
62328
64633
63045
63056
64483
63685
29881
22856
22630
63650
22633
63042
64490
29888
64493
63267
29827
63020
29828
29880
64718
22514
29807
64479
72295
*C9752
29848
22513
63688
64610

CPT Description
REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR
LOW BACK DISK SURGERY
DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT
NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2
CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY

Charlotte, NC

Visits
324
296
293
231
117

SPINAL PUNCTURE, LUMBAR, DIAGNOSTIC; WITH FLUOROSC 108

DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT
REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 CRVL
DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD LMBR
INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S
INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
CERV ARTIFIC DISKECTOMY
LUMBAR SPINE FUSION

IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES
LUMBAR SPINE FUSION COMBINED
LAMINOTOMY SINGLE LUMBAR

INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY

INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV
EXCISE INTRSPINL LESION LMBR
ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR
NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY
ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW
PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION
SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T

X-RAY OF LOWER SPINE DISK
*INTRAOSSEOUS DES LUMB/SACRUM
WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY
PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION
REVISE/REMOVE NEURORECEIVER
INJECTION TREATMENT OF NERVE

* HCPCS Code

105
102
86
78
64
39
37
33
33
31
31
29
25
25
23
22
22
20
19
19
18
15
15
13
13
12
11
8
8

Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021

%
13.02
11.90
11.78

9.28
4.70
4.34
4.22
4.10
3.46
3.14
2.57

1.57

1.49

1.33

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.00

1.00

0.92
0.88
0.88
0.80
0.76
0.76
0.72
0.60
0.60
0.52
0.52
0.48
0.44
0.32
0.32

Cumulative
%

13.02
24.92
36.70
45.98
50.68
55.02
59.24
63.34
66.80
69.94
72.51
74.08
75.56
76.89
78.22
79.46
80.71
81.87
82.88
83.88
84.81
85.69
86.58
87.38
88.14
88.91
89.63
90.23
90.84
91.36
91.88
92.36
92.81
93.13
93.45



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Digestive Care Center

Burke County Morganton, NC AS0145 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %!.60 27.60
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 996 26.80 54.40
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 718 19.32 73.72
4 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 457 12.29 86.01
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 281 7.56 93.57
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 60 1.61 95.18
7 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 41 1.10 96.29
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 33 0.89 97.18
9 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 29 0.78 97.96
10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 25 0.67 98.63
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 19 051 99.14
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 022 99.35
13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 7 0.9 99.54
14 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 3 0.08 99.62
15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.08 99.70
16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 2 0.05 99.76
17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.78
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.81
19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.84
20 44377 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.87
21 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.89
22 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.92
23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.95
24 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.97
25 45391 COLONOSCOPY W/ENDOSCOPE US 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

Pitt County Greenville, NC AS0118 License Number

.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE %% 32.65
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,128 27.53 60.18
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 622 15.18 75.35
4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 306 7.47 82.82
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 233 5.69 88.51
6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 152 3.71 92.22
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 125 3.05 95.27
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57 1.39 96.66
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 35 0.85 97.51
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 23 0.56 98.07
11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.27 98.34
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 9 022 98.56
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 9 022 98.78
14 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 9 022 99.00
15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.20 99.19
16 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 5 0.12 99.32
17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.12 99.44
18 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 5 012 99.56
19 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 4 0.10 99.66
20 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 4 0.10 99.76
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 007 99.83
22 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 0.05 99.88
23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.05 99.93
24 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.95
25 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.02 99.98
26 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0092 License Number

.1 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC %!.34 21.34
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,166 14.71 36.05
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 945 11.92 47.97
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 943 11.90 59.87
5 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 618 7.80 67.67
6 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 595 7.51 75.18
7 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 514 6.49 81.67
8 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 442 558 87.24
9 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 374 4.72 91.96
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 310 3.91 95.87
11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 144 1.82 97.69
12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 47 0.59 98.28
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 41 0.52 98.80
14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.30 99.10
15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 0.16 99.27
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 12 0.15 99.42
17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 7 0.09 99.51
18 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.09 99.60
19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.06 99.66
20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 4 0.05 99.71
21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.75
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.04 99.79
23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.04 99.82
24 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.85
25 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.03 99.87
26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.90
27 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.92
28 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.94
29 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.95
30 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.96
31 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.01 99.97
32 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.01 99.99
33 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Endoscopy Center-Huntersville

Mecklenburg County Huntersville, NC AS0108 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %% 32.83
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 803 18.76 51.59
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 572 13.36 64.95
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 542 12.66 77.62
5 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 366 8.55 86.17
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 295 6.89 93.06
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 135 3.15 96.21
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 71 1.66 97.87
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 26 0.61 98.48
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.42 98.90
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.28 99.18
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 9 021 99.39
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.16 99.56
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.09 99.65
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.09 99.74
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.09 99.84
17 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.07 99.91
18 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.95
19 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Endoscopy Center-Monroe

Union County Monroe, NC AS0090 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5% 23.08
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 935 21.43 44.50
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 862 19.75 64.25
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 637 14.60 78.85
5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 328 7.52 86.37
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 302 6.92 93.29
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 186 4.26 97.55
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 38 0.87 98.42
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.32 98.74
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.27 99.01
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.23 99.24
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.16 99.40
13 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 6 0.14 99.54
14 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.09 99.63
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.09 99.73
16 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 3 0.07 99.79
17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.07 99.86
18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.89
19 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.91
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.93
21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.95
22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98
23 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Endoscopy Center-Pineville

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0088 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %5 31.67
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 629 19.88 51.55
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 606 19.15 70.70
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 401 12.67 83.38
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 183 5.78 89.16
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 163 5.15 94.31
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 93 2.94 97.25
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.79 98.04
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.57 98.61
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.44 99.05
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 041 99.46
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.09 99.56
13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.06 99.62
14 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.06 99.68
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.75
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.06 99.81
17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.84
18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.87
19 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.91
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.94
21 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 99.97
22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Endoscopy Center-University

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0089 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY !% 25.60
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 830 24.20 49.80
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 635 18.51 68.31
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 372 10.85 79.15
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 219 6.38 85.54
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 212 6.18 91.72
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 136 3.97 95.69
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 56 1.63 97.32
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 25 0.73 98.05
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.47 98.51
11 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 11 0.32 98.83
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.23 99.07
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.15 99.21
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 012 99.33
15 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.09 99.42
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.09 99.50
17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.06 99.56
18 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.06 99.62
19 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.06 99.68
20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.71
21 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.03 99.74
22 44364 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.77
23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.80
24 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.83
25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.85
26 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.88
27 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.91
28 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.03 99.94
29 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.97
30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Henderson County Hendersonville, NC AS0106 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5% 37.50
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 782 12.37 49.87
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 774 12.25 62.12
4 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 698 11.04 73.16
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 557 8.81 81.98
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 225 3.56 85.54
7 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 195 3.09 88.62
8 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 188 2.97 91.60
9 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 109 1.72 93.32
10 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 102 1.61 94.94
11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 98 1.55 96.49
12 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 95 1.50 97.99
13 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 0.49 98.48
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 21 0.33 98.81
15 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 16 0.25 99.07
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 14 0.22 99.29
17 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 9 0.14 99.43
18 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 011 99.54
19 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.08 99.62
20 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.05 99.67
21 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.72
22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.05 99.76
23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.05 99.81
24 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.84
25 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.86
26 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 1 0.02 99.87
27 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.89
28 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.91
29 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.92
30 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.94
31 45349 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 99.95
32 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.02 99.97
33 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.02 99.98
34 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
CarolinaEast Internal Medicine

Craven County Pollocksville, NC AS0096 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 654 % 28.65
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 534 23.39 52.04
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 461 20.19 72.23
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 385 16.86 89.09
5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 125 5.48 94.57
6 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 87 3.81 98.38
7 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 26 1.14 99.52
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 6 0.26 99.78
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 022 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Carolinas Endoscopy Center, LLC

Pitt County Nashville, NC AS0117 License Number

.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE %5 26.72
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,240 24.04 50.76
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,564 16.78 67.54
4 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1,555 16.69 84.23
5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 611 6.56 90.78
6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 342 3.67 94.45
7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 175 1.88 96.33
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 126 1.35 97.68
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 74 0.79 98.48
10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 52 0.56 99.03
11 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 24 0.26 99.29
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 22 0.24 99.53
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.17 99.70
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.08 99.77
15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 6 0.06 99.84
16 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.88
17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.04 99.92
18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.03 99.96
19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.01 99.97
20 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 001 99.98
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 001 99.99
22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0110 License Number
Atrium Health Endoscopy Center Ballantyne shares Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology
License Number

1 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 1,276 39.88 39.88
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 625 19.53 59.41
3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 497 15.53 74.94
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 204 6.38 81.31
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 185 5.78 87.09
6 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 165 5.16 92.25
7 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 153 4.78 97.03
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 36 1.13 98.16
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 25 0.78 98.94
10 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 9 0.28 99.22
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.16 99.38
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.13 99.50
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.09 99.59
14 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.06 99.66
15 88341 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB ADDL SLIDE 2 0.06 99.72
16 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 2 0.06 99.78
17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.03 99.81
18 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.03 99.84
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.88
20 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.03 99.91
21 88365 INSITU HYBRIDIZATION (FISH) 1 0.03 99.94
22 88369 M/PHMTRC ALYSISHQUANT/SEMIQ 1 0.03 99.97
23 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0081 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 55 18.49
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,047 18.31 36.80
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 959 16.77 53.58
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 883 15.45 69.02
5 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 633 11.07 80.09
6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 538 9.41 89.50
7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 194 3.39 92.90
8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 102 1.78 94.68
9 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 97 1.70 96.38
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 70 1.22 97.60
11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 69 1.21 98.81
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.23 99.04
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 021 99.25
14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 017 99.42
15 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 10 017 99.60
16 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 6 0.10 99.70
17 88341 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB ADDL SLIDE 6 0.10 99.81
18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.05 99.86
19 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.03 99.90
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.03 99.93
21 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.95
22 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.97
23 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98
24 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Randolph

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0109 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY %5 21.11
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,110 18.51 39.61
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 947 15.79 55.40
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 799 13.32 68.72
5 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 751 12.52 81.24
6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 516 8.60 89.85
7 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 159 2.65 92.50
8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 131 2.18 94.68
9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 99 1.65 96.33
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 61 1.02 97.35
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 42 0.70 98.05
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 0.53 98.58
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.47 99.05
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 15 0.25 99.30
15 88341 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB ADDL SLIDE 10 017 99.47
16 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 10 017 99.63
17 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 5 0.08 99.72
18 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 4 0.07 99.78
19 83013 H PYLORI (C-13) BREATH 4 0.07 99.85
20 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.03 99.88
21 78268 BREATH TEST ANALYSIS C-14 2 0.03 99.92
22 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.93
23 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.02 99.95
24 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 99.97
25 45349 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 99.98
26 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Charlotte Surgery Center - Museum Campus

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0026 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,879 28.85 28.85
2 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 244 3.75 32.60
3 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 229 3.52 36.12
4 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 208 3.19 39.31
5 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 127 1.95 41.26
6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 112 1.72 42.98
7 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 112 1.72 44.70
8 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 94 1.44 46.15
9 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 92 1.41 47.56
10 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 92 1.41 48.97
11 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 88 1.35 50.32
12 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 83 1.27 51.60
13 28299 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 80 1.23 52.83
14 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 76 1.17 53.99
15 65820 RELIEVE INNER EYE PRESSURE 63 0.97 54.96
16 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 62 0.95 55.91
17 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 62 0.95 56.86
18 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 61 0.94 57.80
19 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 60 0.92 58.72
20 28289 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/O IMPLT 57 0.88 59.60
21 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 54 0.83 60.43
22 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 50 0.77 61.19
23 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK >5 YR 50 0.77 61.96
24 28313 REPAIR DEFORMITY OF TOE 46 0.71 62.67
25 27695 REPAIR OF ANKLE LIGAMENT 45 0.69 63.36
26 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 45 0.69 64.05
27 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 45 0.69 64.74
28 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 41 0.63 65.37
29 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 40 0.61 65.99
30 28297 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 36 0.55 66.54
31 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 35 0.54 67.08
32 30465 REPAIR NASAL STENOSIS 34 052 67.60
33 27654 REPAIR OF ACHILLES TENDON 33 051 68.11
34 28291 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/IMPLT 33 051 68.61
35 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 33 051 69.12

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Charlotte Surgery Center - Wendover Campus

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC AS0166 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 372 5.84 5.84
2 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 361 5.67 11.51
3 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 328 5.15 16.66
4 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 305 4.79 21.45
5 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 268 4.21 25.66
6 27130 TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY 238 3.74 29.40
7 25609 TREAT FX RADIAL 3+ FRAG 183 2.87 32.27
8 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 168 2.64 34.91
9 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 163 2.56 37.47
10 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 152 2.39 39.86
11 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 147 2.31 42.16
12 29916 HIP ARTHRO W/LABRAL REPAIR 134 2.10 44.27
13 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 132 2.07 46.34
14 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 124 1.95 48.29
15 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 115 1.81 50.09
16 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 106 1.66 51.76
17 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 102 1.60 53.36
18 29915 HIP ARTHRO ACETABULOPLASTY 94 1.48 54.84
19 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 90 1.41 56.25
20 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 74 1.16 57.41
21 26480 TRANSPLANT HAND TENDON 71 1.11 58.53
22 26615 TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE 66 1.04 59.56
23 23515 TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE 58 0.91 60.47
24 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 58 0.91 61.39
25 29825 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 57 0.90 62.28
26 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 56 0.88 63.16
27 26727 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 54 0.85 64.01
28 24341 REPAIR ARM TENDON/MUSCLE 46 0.72 64.73
29 27446 REVISION OF KNEE JOINT 45 0.71 65.44
30 24538 TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE 43 0.68 66.11
31 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 43 0.68 66.79
32 26735 TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH 42 0.66 67.45
33 23472 RECONSTRUCT SHOULDER JOINT 39 0.61 68.06
34 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 38 0.60 68.66
35 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 38 0.60 69.25

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Clayton Endoscopy Center

Johnston County Raleigh, NC AS0153 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %% 33.93
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 409 12.74 46.67
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 404 12.59 59.25
4 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 306 9.53 68.79
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 246 7.66 76.45
6 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 168 5.23 81.68
7 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 156 4.86 86.54
8 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 143 4.45 91.00
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 81 252 93.52
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 70 2.18 95.70
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 56 1.74 97.45
12 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 30 0.93 98.38
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 23 0.72 99.10
14 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 7 022 99.31
15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.19 99.50
16 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 012 99.63
17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.06 99.69
18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.06 99.75
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.81
20 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.06 99.88
21 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.06 99.94
22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center, LLC

Cumberland County Fayetteville, NC AS0123 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,633 30.21 30.21
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,170 21.65 51.86
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,146 21.20 73.06
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 596 11.03 84.09
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 156 2.89 86.98
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 110 2.04 89.01
7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 106 1.96 90.97
8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 104 1.92 92.90
9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 77 1.42 94.32
10 83014 H PYLORIDRUG ADMIN 71 1.31 95.63
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 35 0.65 96.28
12 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 30 0.56 96.84
13 91010 ESOPHAGUS MOTILITY STUDY 18 0.33 97.17
14 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 18 0.33 97.50
15 82274 ASSAY TEST FOR BLOOD FECAL 17 0.31 97.82
16 91034 GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX TEST 17 0.31 98.13
17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.30 98.43
18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.30 98.72
19 *S0285 *CNSLT BEFORE SCREEN COLONOSC 12 0.22 98.95
20 82270 OCCULT BLOOD FECES 11 0.20 99.15
21 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 9 0.17 99.32
22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.13 99.44
23 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.13 99.57
24 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.06 99.63
25 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.67
26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.70
27 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.74
28 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.04 99.78
29 *A4550 *SURGICAL TRAYS 2 0.04 99.81
30 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 2 0.04 99.85
31 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.87
32 43233 EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/> 1 0.02 99.89
33 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.91
34 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.93
35 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.94

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Digestive Health Specialists, King

Stokes County King, NC AS0163 License Number

.1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY _63% 26.43
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 405 23.12 49.54
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 255 14.55 64.10
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 166 9.47 73.57
5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 121 6.91 80.48
6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 94 5.37 85.84
7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 85 4.85 90.70
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 39 2.23 92.92
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 38 2.17 95.09
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 23 1.31 96.40
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 22 1.26 97.66
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.86 98.52
13 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 10 0.57 99.09
14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 6 0.34 99.43
15 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 017 99.60
16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 011 99.71
17 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.06 99.77
18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.06 99.83
19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.06 99.89
20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.06 99.94
21 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
Digestive Health Specialists, PA - Advance

Davie County Advance, NC AS0139 License Number

.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL gg 31.52
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 307 17.07 48.58
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 287 15.95 64.54
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 163 9.06 73.60
5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 155 8.62 82.21
6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 86 4.78 86.99
7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 84 4.67 91.66
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 62 3.45 95.11
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 22 1.22 96.33
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.89 97.22
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 16 0.89 98.11
12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 9 050 98.61
13 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 9 0.50 99.11
14 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 4 0.22 99.33
15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 017 99.50
16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 011 99.61
17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 011 99.72
18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.06 99.78
19 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.06 99.83
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.06 99.89
21 86580 TBINTRADERMAL TEST 1 0.06 99.94
22 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2021



Ambulatory Surgery Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
